
 
Farviews – Pattee Canyon Neighborhood Council General  
Meeting Agenda 
 
Date:  Thursday, September 5, 2019 
Time:  6:00 pm 
Location:  Whitaker Park 
511 Whitaker Dr 
Missoula, MT 59803 
 

1. Welcome and food  

2. History of Neighborhood Councils—Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator 

3. Feeding Urban deer – Jeff Darrah, Animal Control Supervisor 

4. Code Compliance—Charmell Owens, Code Compliance Coordinator II  

5. Storm Water Utility—Bob Hayes, Storm Water Superintendent  

6. Elections—Jane Kelly 

7. Ninkpata Parks Update – PJ Delhomme  

8. Q and A with City Council  

9. Public Comment about items not on agenda 

10. Announcements 

11. Report to City Council and Adjournment 

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator  jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6081 
Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant   kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084 
Jeff Darrah, Missoula City-County Animal Control animalcontrol@missoulacounty.us 541-7387 
Chamell Owens, Missoula Development Services cowens@ci.missoula.mt.us 552, 6630 
Bob Hayes, Missoula Public Works   bhayes@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6357 
John DiBari, Ward 4 Council Member  jdibari@ci.missoula.mt.us 274-7337 
Jesse Ramos, Ward 4 Council Member  jramos@ci.missoula.mt.us 334-0785 
Farviews/Pattee Canyon NC Leadership Team  farviews@missoula-neighborhoods.org  
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What is important to Farviews/Pattee Canyon Neighbors? 
(Tiered by importance)  

• Urban Interface (Deer, Lions, Bears, Fire Danger) 
• Potholes/Street Resurfacing 
• Round-about at Pattee Creek/Canyon Dr. & Higgins Ave. 
• Street Lighting on Whitaker (safety) 
• Snow and Leaf Removal 

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
• Pedestrian Crossing 
• Shrubbery Issues 
• Gateway Park Project 
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